The variability in impact, however, ranges from -22% to -137% under the FTA50%

Page 15 of 30

scenario and ranges from -57% to -274% under the FTA100% scenario. There is

only a small difference between scenarios under farm payment production

impact assumptions.

There are 11% of farms estimated to be making loss under the FTA scenario. This

percentage increases up to 32% under the FTA50% scenario and up to 76%

under the FTA100% scenario (Table 4). There, however, is only a small number of

farms (1%) estimated to quit production when 50% of farm direct payment is

removed from a farm (under the FTA50%Plus scenario). The percentage of such

farms increased up to 4% when 100% of farm direct payment is removed (under

the FTA100%Plus scenario).  Farms within this farming system are also estimated

to reduce production by only a small margin (-3%) under the alternative policy

scenarios.

3.2.4 Specialist sheep farms

The model estimated a baseline farm net profit to be £ 25,029 for an average

sheep farm (Figure 9).

There is a reduction of

8% in farm net profit

under the FTA scenario

compared to the

baseline farm profit.

There is a substantial

FTA50% FTA50%Plus FTA100% FTA100%Plus

Loss making farms 32% 31% 76% 80%

Farm quitting production 0% 1% 1% 4%

Change in production -1% -2% -3% -3%

Table 4: Change in beef and sheep farming system under alternative policy scenarios

Page 16 of 30

decrease in farm profits (-107%) under the 50% removal of farm direct payment

(FTA50% scenario). This further reduces by -225% when 100% farm direct

payment is removed (FTA100% scenario) compared to the FTA scenario. There is

only a small difference in farm net profit when production impact assumptions

are included for respective alternative policy scenarios (i.e., under the

FTA50%Plus and FTA100%Plus scenarios).

There is no variability in

impact of free trade

agreement on farm net

profit compared to the

baseline scenario (black

line in Figure 10). The

impact of 50% removal of